UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	X
IN RE PLATINUM BEECHWOOD LITIGATION,	: No. 1:18-cv-06658-JSR
MELANIE L. CYGANOWSKI, AS RECEIVER, et al., Plaintiffs	71 ·
-V-	· : :
BEECHWOOD RE LTD, et al.,	· :
Defendants	: : x
SENIOR HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA	: : :
Third-Party Plaintiff	: :
-V-	: ·
PB INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, LTD., et al	· :
Third-Party Defendants	: : :

THIRD PARTY DEFENDANT BERNARD FUCHS' REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO DISMISS THE THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii	ĺ
POINT 1- The TPC fails to state a cause of action for aiding and abetting fraud or breach of fiduciary duty	
POINT II- The TPC fails to state a cause of action for civil conspiracy	
POINT III- The TPC fails to state a cause of action for unjust enrichment	
CONCLUSION4	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

ABF Capital Mgt. v. Askin Capital Mgt., L.P., 957 F.Supp. 1308 (S.D.N.Y. 1997)
Aetna Cas. and Sur. Co. v. Aniero Concrete Co., Inc., 404 F.3rd 566 (2nd Cir. 2005)
Anwar v. Fairfield Greenwich, Ltd., 728 F.Supp.2 nd 372 (S.D.N.Y.2010)
Corsello v. Verizon New York, Inc., 18 N.Y.3 rd 777 (2012)
Gillespie v. St. Regis Residence Club, 343 F.Supp. 3 rd 332 (S.D.N.Y. 2018)4
High Tides, LLC v. DeMichele, 88 A.D.3 rd 954 (2 nd Dep't 2011)
<i>In re Alleu Distributors, Inc.</i> , 446 B.R. 32 (Bankr. E.D.N.Y. 2011)4
In re Platinum-Beechwood Litig., 2019 WL 2569653 (S.D.N.Y. June 21, 2019)3, 4
Landesbank Baden-Wurttenmberg v. RBS Holdings USA, Inc., 14 F.Supp.3 rd 488 (S.D.N.Y. 2014)
Maersk, Inc. v. Neewra, Inc., 687 F.Supp.2 nd 300 (S.D.N.Y. 2009)
Silvercreek Mgt., Inc. v. Citigroup, Inc., 346 F.Supp.3 rd 473 (S.D.N.Y. 2018)3
Vasquez v. Hong Kong and Shanghai Banking Corp., Ltd., 2019 WL 2327810 (S.D.N.Y., May 30, 2019).
VFP Investment I LLC v. Foot Locker, Inc., 147 A.D.3 rd 491 (1 st Dep't 2017)2
